Ports Victoria
Consultancy Expenditure
For the year ended 30 June 2025

The consultant expenditure for the year ended 30 June 2025 is detailed in the following table.

Details of Consultancies under $10,000

During the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025, 5 consultants were engaged where the value of the consultancy was less than $10,000.
The total expenditure on these consultancies was $0.02M excluding GST

Details of Consultancies over $10,000

During the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025, 35 consultants were engaged where the value of the consultancy was greater than

$10,000. The total expenditure on these consultancies was $2.25M excluding GST

The total value of consultancies for the year ended 30 June 2025 was $2.27M excluding GST.

Consultant

KPMG
WGAVIC
NINE SQUARED

DAVIDSON RECRUITMENT

LANDELL ICT PROCUREMENTAND ADVISORY SERVICES

HAZCON

MICHAEL PAGE INTERNATIONAL

WATERMARK SEARCH INTERNATIONAL

GRANT THORNTON AUSTRALIA

TSA RILEY

LOVELL CHEN ARCHITECT & HERITAGE CONSULTANTS

CYBERCX

LANDER & ROGERS

BUSINESS ASPECT GROUP

BLACK FALCON CONSULTING

RSM AUSTRALIA

INFRACORR CONSULTING

TOTAL ESSENTIAL SERVICES GROUP
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT AUSTRALIA
ASTER ADVISORY

ASHURST AUSTRALIA

DURATEC LIMITED - T/AS DURATEC AUSTRALIA

MORFIT GROUP CONSULTING

Purpose

Advisory - Business
Advisory - Engineering
Advisory - Strategy

Advisory - Human Resources
Advisory - IT

Advisory - Audit

Advisory - Human Resources
Advisory - Human Resources
Advisory - Finance

Advisory - Business
Advisory - ESG

Advisory - IT

Advisory - Legal

Advisory - Operations
Advisory - Emergency Management
Advisory - Audit

Advisory - Facilities

Advisory - Facilities

Advisory - Legal

Advisory - Probity

Advisory - Legal

Advisory - concrete testing

Advisory - IT

GST ($'000)

361

211

210

139

113

113

106

77

76

76

70

70

66

60

53

48

40

40

34

33

27

19

19




Consultant

RED FIRE ENGINEERS

JFD ADVISORY PTY LTD T/AS SESG

TOP CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS
TERRA FIRMA

PELAGUS

RESILIENT SERVICES
PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS
MINTER ELLISON

MODUS TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
WADAWURRUNG TRADITIONAL OWNERS
ENVIRORISK

THE GALLUP ORGANIZATION

LOSS PREVENTION GROUP AUSTRALIA
MRA BUILDING SURVEYORS

FOCUS ENVIRONMENTAL (VIC)
LANTERN LEGAL GROUP

PERCEVAL PTY LTD T/AS HERITAGE CONCEPTS

Purpose

Advisory - Facilities
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Financials
Advisory - Legal
Advisory - Operations
Advisory - Strategy
Advisory - Strategy
Advisory - Business
Advisory - Human Resources
Advisory - Facilities
Advisory - ESG
Advisory - Legal

Advisory - ESG

GST ($’000)

18
18
18
18
18
17
17
14
14
12
12

10

2,269




