Ports Victoria Consultancy Expenditure For the year ended 30 June 2025

The consultant expenditure for the year ended 30 June 2025 is detailed in the following table.

Details of Consultancies under \$10,000

During the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025, 5 consultants were engaged where the value of the consultancy was less than \$10,000. The total expenditure on these consultancies was \$0.02M excluding GST

Details of Consultancies over \$10,000

During the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025, 35 consultants were engaged where the value of the consultancy was greater than \$10,000. The total expenditure on these consultancies was \$2.25M excluding GST

The total value of consultancies for the year ended 30 June 2025 was \$2.27M excluding GST.

Consultant	Purpose	GST (\$'000)
KPMG	Advisory - Business	361
WGAVIC	Advisory - Engineering	211
NINE SQUARED	Advisory - Strategy	210
DAVIDSON RECRUITMENT	Advisory - Human Resources	139
LANDELL ICT PROCUREMENTAND ADVISORY SERVICES	Advisory - IT	113
HAZCON	Advisory - Audit	113
MICHAEL PAGE INTERNATIONAL	Advisory - Human Resources	106
WATERMARK SEARCH INTERNATIONAL	Advisory - Human Resources	77
GRANT THORNTON AUSTRALIA	Advisory - Finance	76
TSA RILEY	Advisory - Business	76
LOVELL CHEN ARCHITECT & HERITAGE CONSULTANTS	Advisory - ESG	70
CYBERCX	Advisory - IT	70
LANDER & ROGERS	Advisory - Legal	66
BUSINESS ASPECT GROUP	Advisory - Operations	60
BLACK FALCON CONSULTING	Advisory - Emergency Management	53
RSM AUSTRALIA	Advisory - Audit	48
INFRACORR CONSULTING	Advisory - Facilities	40
TOTAL ESSENTIAL SERVICES GROUP	Advisory - Facilities	40
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT AUSTRALIA	Advisory - Legal	34
ASTER ADVISORY	Advisory - Probity	33
ASHURST AUSTRALIA	Advisory - Legal	27
DURATEC LIMITED - T/AS DURATEC AUSTRALIA	Advisory - concrete testing	19
MORFIT GROUP CONSULTING	Advisory - IT	19

Consultant	Purpose	GST (\$'000)
RED FIRE ENGINEERS	Advisory - Facilities	18
JFD ADVISORY PTY LTD T/AS SESG	Advisory - Business	18
TOP CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS	Advisory - Business	18
TERRA FIRMA	Advisory - Business	18
PELAGUS	Advisory - Business	18
RESILIENT SERVICES	Advisory - Business	17
PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS	Advisory - Financials	17
MINTER ELLISON	Advisory - Legal	14
MODUS TRAFFIC ENGINEERING	Advisory - Operations	14
WADAWURRUNG TRADITIONAL OWNERS	Advisory - Strategy	12
ENVIRORISK	Advisory - Strategy	12
THE GALLUP ORGANIZATION	Advisory - Business	10
LOSS PREVENTION GROUP AUSTRALIA	Advisory - Human Resources	9
MRA BUILDING SURVEYORS	Advisory - Facilities	7
FOCUS ENVIRONMENTAL (VIC)	Advisory - ESG	5
LANTERN LEGAL GROUP	Advisory - Legal	2
PERCEVAL PTY LTD T/AS HERITAGE CONCEPTS	Advisory - ESG	2
		2,269